Office of the Receivers of Taxes
Town/Village of Harrison, New York

Report for the month of SEPTEMBER 2019

To the Supervisor/Mayor of the Town/Village of Harrison:

Pursuant to the requirements of Section 23 of the Westchester County

Tax Law, I report in the appended statement the amount received by me as
Receiver of Taxes for the month specified above.

I also report for your information the taxes and assessments canceled or

Reduced by order of the Town/Village Board and all other corrections and

changes with respect to the taxes , assessments and tax liens upon the records

as maintained in this office.

Respgctt ittcd,
zepw%

Receiver of Taxes



TOWNNILLAGE OF HARRISON
RECEIVER OF TAXES
MONTHLY REPORT FOR SEPTEMBER 2019

2019 TOWN/VILLAGE
FIRST HALF
SECOND HALF

2019 COUNTY

2019-20 SCHOOL
FIRST HALF
SECOND HALF
2018 TOWNNILLAGE
2018-19 SCHOOL
2018 EXEMPTION VOIDS
2019 EXEMPTION VOIDS

2017 EXEMPTION VOIDS

PENALTIES

TOTAL DISTRIBUTIONS

DISTRIBUTIONS

16,289.31
65,450.59

81,739.90

41,596.16

43,878,736.13
1,441,625.12
45,320,361.25

4,011.24
33,804.21
6,541.26
8,179.42

738.84

14,524.61

45,511,496.89



TOWN/NILLAGE OF HARRISON
RECEIVER OF TAXES
MONTHLY REPORT FOR SEPTEMBER 2019

AMOUNT BOUNCED BANK
DATE RECEIVED CHECKS CREDITS
09/03/19 135,697.51
09/04/19 1,012,518.85
09/05/19 173,787.87
09/06/19 1,114,722.22
09/09/19 561,549.90
09/10/19 3,176,800.49 0.33
09/11/19 1,467,935.85
09/12/19 1,063,018.71
09/13/19 1,395,443.53
09/16/19 1,416,402.80
09/17/19 2,440,205.49
09/18/19 2,478,066.10
09/19/19 1,963,002.87 5,193.16
- 09/20/19 1,256,998.43 2.00
09/23/19 1,721,401.06 2.40
09/24/19 2,814,301.08
09/25/19 10,310,088.17 4,159.34
09/26/19 2,085,037.74 0.10
09/27/119 4,873,775.67 0.04
09/30/19 4,060,099.95 0.03
45,520,854.29 5,193.16 4,164.24
-5,193.16

45,515,661.13
to be refunded by comptroller $ 4,164.24



TOWNNILLAGE OF HARRISON

RECEIVER OF TAXES

MONTHLY REPORT FOR SEPTEMBER 2019
UNPAID TAXES AS OF SEPTEMBER 2019
2019 TOWNNILLAGE $647,073.15

2019 COUNTY $366,687.87

2018-20 SCHOOL $59,892,539.69



TOWNNILLAGE OF HARRISON

RECEIVER OF TAXES

MONTHLY REPORT FOR SEPTEMBER 2019
UNPAID TAXES AS OF SEPTEMBER 2019
2019 TOWN/NVILLAGE $647,073.15

2019 COUNTY $366,687.87

2019-20 SCHOOL $59,892,539.69



STATE OF NEW YORK )
) Ss.:
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER )

Michael Giordano, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

That, as required by section 23, Chapter 105 of the Laws of 1915,as
Amended, he did during the month covered by said report, duly deposit to
The credit of the Town/Village of Harrison, all taxes, assessment, penalties,
And monies as collected and received by her in a bank designated by the
Town/village Board and file with the Supervisor/Mayor deposit slips showing
The amount of such deposit.

That he did not during the month covered by said report, receive any
Fees or monies in connection with his office of the Receiver of Taxes of the
Town/Village of Harrison that were not deposited to the credit of the
Town/Village of Harrison daily as received.

That the foregoing is complete and is true and correct in every respect

And particular.

et . L,

Michael Giordano
Receiver of Taxes

Sworn to before me this
Day of

Notary Public



